ISO 9001
Lic QEC8416
FILTERS
AND
REACTORS
CATALOGUE
“
Apr 05

ISO 9001
Lic QEC8416
CAPACITOR
TECHNOLOGIES   P/L
Protector Series Line Reactors
7
Diagrams
Note: These diagrams are NOT drawn to scale
Selections And Dimensions Table
Protector Series Line Reactors
Part No
Line Current Impedance Inductance Typical Loss Dimensions Weight
Diagram No
Amp (RMS) % uH Watt mm kg
          W1 W2 H1 H2 D1 D2
CTFR-LIR041503-000304 3 4 10169 6 235 205 186 150 95 86 7.8 1
CTFR-LIR041503-000504 5 4 6101 11 235 205 186 150 95 86 7.9 1
CTFR-LIR041503-000904 9 4 3390 22 235 205 186 150 95 86 8.1 1
CTFR-LIR041503-001304 13 4 2347 24 235 205 186 150 95 86 8.6 1
CTFR-LIR041503-001604 16 4 1907 31 235 205 186 150 95 86 8.7 1
CTFR-LIR041503-002404 24 4 1271 44 235 205 186 150 95 86 9.6 1
CTFR-LIR041503-003004 30 4 1017 67 235 205 230 190 95 86 12.1 1
CTFR-LIR041503-003804 38 4 803 70 235 205 230 190 95 86 14.4 1
CTFR-LIR041503-004504 45 4 678 80 260 220 290 242 140 134 28.9 1
CTFR-LIR041503-005404 54 4 565 102 260 220 290 242 140 134 29.0 1
CTFR-LIR041503-006004 60 4 508 113 260 220 290 242 140 134 29.2 1
CTFR-LIR041503-007204 72 4 424 123 260 220 290 242 140 134 30.2 1
CTFR-LIR041503-008604 86 4 355 134 260 220 290 242 140 134 31.4 1
CTFR-LIR041503-010504 105 4 291 136 400 340 340 325 - 165 60.8 2
CTFR-LIR041503-013004 130 4 235 156 400 340 340 325 - 165 62.7 2
CTFR-LIR041503-014204 142 4 215 174 400 340 340 325 - 165 62.9 2
CTFR-LIR041503-017404 174 4 175 193 400 340 340 325 - 165 63.0 2
CTFR-LIR041503-018004 180 4 169 203 400 340 340 325 - 165 63.1 2
CTFR-LIR041503-020004 200 4 153 213 400 340 340 325 - 165 64.8 2
CTFR-LIR041503-024004 240 4 127 267 400 340 340 325 - 165 64.9 2
Footnote: 1) All dimensions and weights listed are approximate only and are subjected to change without notice.
  Please consult manufacturer for confirmation prior to placing orders.
2) Please consult manufacturer for price and delivery.
3) For other ratings or customisation to meet special requirements, please consult manufacturer.

CAPACITOR
TECHNOLOGIES   P/L
Motor-Guard Series Load Reactors
CapTech Filters and Reactors Catalogue
9
Diagrams
Note: These diagrams are NOT drawn to scale
Selections And Dimensions Table
 Drive switching frequency must be between 3kHz ~ 8kHz.
Motor-Guard Series Load Reactors
Part No
Line Current Impedance Inductance Typical Loss Dimensions Weight
Diagram No
Amp (RMS) % uH Watt mm kg
          W1 W2 H1 H2 D1 D2
CTFR-LOR041503-000305 3 5 12711 9 235 205 186 150 95 86 8.9 1
CTFR-LOR041503-000505 5 5 7627 15 235 205 186 150 95 86 9.1 1
CTFR-LOR041503-000905 9 5 4237 31 235 205 186 150 95 86 9.4 1
CTFR-LOR041503-001305 13 5 2933 40 235 205 186 150 95 86 9.6 1
CTFR-LOR041503-001605 16 5 2383 51 235 205 186 150 95 86 9.8 1
CTFR-LOR041503-002405 24 5 1589 73 235 205 230 190 95 86 14.3 1
CTFR-LOR041503-003005 30 5 1271 101 235 205 230 190 95 86 14.5 1
CTFR-LOR041503-003805 38 5 1004 108 260 220 290 242 140 134 29.8 1
CTFR-LOR041503-004505 45 5 847 123 260 220 290 242 140 134 30.1 1
CTFR-LOR041503-006005 60 5 636 150 260 220 290 242 140 134 30.8 1
CTFR-LOR041503-007205 72 5 530 155 400 340 340 325 - 165 59.6 2
CTFR-LOR041503-008605 86 5 443 163 400 340 340 325 - 165 61.9 2
CTFR-LOR041503-010505 105 5 363 202 400 340 340 325 - 165 62.1 2
Footnote: 1) All dimensions and weights listed are approximate only and are subjected to change without notice.
  Please consult manufacturer for confirmation prior to placing orders.
2) Please consult manufacturer for price and delivery.
3) For other ratings or customisation to meet special requirements, please consult manufacturer.

Motor-Guard Series Sinusoidal Filters
CapTech Filters and Reactors Catalogue
11
Diagram
Note: This diagram is NOT drawn to scale
Selections And Dimensions Table
 Motor-Guard Series Sinusoidal Filters must be sized according to motor kW rating.
 Drive switching frequency must be between 3kHz ~ 8kHz.
 Cable length should be <400m.
Motor-Guard Series Sinusoidal Filters
Part No
Line Current Motor Size Typical Loss Dimensions Weight
Diagram No
Amp (RMS) kW Watt mm kg
        W1 W2 H1 H2 D1 D2
CTFR-SIF041503-000305 3 7.5 32 235 205 186 150 140 86 10.17 1
CTFR-SIF041503-000505 5 11.0 48 235 205 230 190 140 86 13.7 1
CTFR-SIF041503-000905 9 15.0 76 260 220 290 242 200 134 30.0 1
CTFR-SIF041503-001305 13 18.0 80 260 220 290 242 200 134 31.1 1
CTFR-SIF041503-001605 16 22.0 105 260 220 290 242 200 134 32.5 1
CTFR-SIF041503-002405 24 30.0 182 400 340 360 325 260 165 66.2 1
CTFR-SIF041503-003005 30 37.0 224 400 340 360 325 260 165 67.0 1
Footnote: 1) All dimensions and weights listed are approximate only and are subjected to change without notice.
  Please consult manufacturer for confirmation prior to placing orders.
2) Please consult manufacturer for price and delivery.
3) For other ratings or customisation to meet special requirements, please consult manufacturer.